
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:251
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2001
FIRE IN AMMUNITION DEPOTS
SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the ammunition depots, where fire broke out during the last three months indicating the loss suffered therein;

(b) whether any investigation has been conducted into all such accidents; and

(c) if so, the outcome thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) During the last three months no incident of fire has occurred in Ammunition Depots.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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